
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:150
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2000
BLOOD DONATION FACILITY THROUGH INTERNET IN DELHI
ASHOK KUMAR PATEL

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the facility of blood donation through internet is available in the Capital;

(b) if so, the number of persons who have registered their names and addresses on the web-site in this regard;

(c) whether any such project is likely to be introduced in various other parts of the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) No, Sir, no such facility exists presently in Delhi. However, there is a web-site www.lifesavers,freeservers.com which proposes to maintain a blood donors directory.

(b) The directory is not yet operational.

(c)&(d) This project is an experimental project taken up by a non-governmental organisation and its working needs to be reviewed before introducing it in other cities.
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